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01<' THE 

SIXTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE. 

1887. 

Published by the ~ecretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, 
February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842. 

AUGUSTA: 
SPRAGUE &; SON, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 

1887. 



'ACTS AND RESOLVES 

OF THE 
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AUGUSTA: 
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RESOLvES 

OF THE 

'STATE OF MAINE~ 

1889. 



96 
CHAP. 182 

In favor of road 
from Kingfield 
to Eustis. 

Hollis B. Law· 
rence, ill 
f9rvor of. 

KINGFIELD-HOLUS B. LAW RENeE. 

prison, in the following proportions and to the following per
sons, namely: to Rufus S. Burrows, one hunured and fifty
two dollars and seventy-five cents; Samuel S. Robinson, 
ninety-four dollars and fifty cents; Jefferson Faulkner, sixty
foul' dollars and ten cents; Henry L. Fletcher, one hundred 
and thirty-one dollars and twelve cents; Oscar Blunt, ninety
three dollars and forty-one cents; Fred W. Shibles, one 
hundred and one dollars and twenty-five cents; Melville C. 
Libbey, oue hundred and twenty-one dollars and seventeen 
cents; Alonzo S. Linnekin, one hundl'ed and four dollars and 
eighteen cents; George W. Bowers, one hundred and ninety
three dollars and thirty-three cents; Arthur B. Sumner, 
twenty d011ars and eighty-three cents, JtLmes Q. Hendel'son, 
one hundred and eighty-four dollars and sixteen cents: Geol'ge 
Torrey, twenty-eight dollars and sixty cents; Peter Richard
son, one hundred and sixty-five uollal's and forty-seven cents, 
and William T. Hovey, seventy dolllll·s. 

Approved Feb IUary 28, 1889. 

Chapter 182. 
Resolvo in aid of repuirlngthe l"Oad from Kingfield to Eustis. 

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is appropriated the 
sum of' eight hundred dollars, to aid in repairing the road 
from Kingfield to Eustis, through J erllsalem, Orocker town
ship and Nnmber four, in Franklin county; the same to be 
drawn by and expended under the dit'ection of' the county 
commissioners of said Franklin county. 

Appoved February 28, 1889. 

Chal.ter IS3. 
ReBolve in favor of Hollis B. Lawrenoe of Bangor. 

Resolved, That there be paid to Hollis B. Lawrence, of 
Bangor, out of the state treasury, a pension of six dollars 
per month, commencing on the first day of February, 
eighteen hundred and eighty-nine. 

Approved Fe brnary 28, 1889. 


